



November 13, 2023

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 500089

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
71 Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700001
Scrip Code: 10013217

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: DICIND

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Dear Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published by the Company in the Newspaper i.e., Business Standard (English Language) and Aajkal (Regional Language) on November 11, 2023, regarding publication of Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Thanking You,
Yours Truly,
For **DIC India Limited**

Raghav Shukla
Corp. GM- Legal &
Company Secretary
M.No. F5252

DIC INDIA LIMITED

Fusion square, 5th Floor, Plot no. 5A & 5B, Sector-126, Noida – 201303

Tel: +91-120-6361414 | Fax: +91-120-6361443

GSTIN: 09AABCC0703C1ZF

CIN No. L24223WB1947PLC015202

Website: www.dic.co.in | Email id: investors@dic.co.in

Registered office: Transport Depot Road, Kolkata – 700088

ESAB INDIA LIMITED

CIN No. L29299TN1987PLC058738
 Regd Office: Plot No. 13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 058
 Telephone No. 044-42281100 email id : investor.relations@esab.co.in



Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl No	Particulars	₹ In Lakhs (Except EPS)					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six months ended September 30, 2023	Six months ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	30,429	30,077	27,839	60,506	52,336	1,09,860
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,205	5,688	4,293	10,893	7,727	18,229
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,205	5,688	4,293	10,893	7,727	18,229
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,841	4,238	3,191	8,079	5,751	13,568
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,841	4,238	3,191	8,079	5,751	13,612
6	Equity Share Capital	1,539	1,539	1,539	1,539	1,539	1,539
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	24.96	27.54	20.73	52.50	37.36	88.16
	- Diluted	24.96	27.54	20.73	52.50	37.36	88.16

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same would be available on the Company's website www.esabindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges - BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Chennai November 10, 2023
 "Shaping the world we imagine"
 Visit our website : https://www.esabindia.com
 For ESAB India Limited
 Rohit Gambhir
 Managing Director

DIC INDIA LIMITED

CIN - L24223WB1947PLC015202
 Regd. Office: Transport Depot Road, Kolkata-700088
 Ph.: 033 24496591-95 ; Email id: investors@dic.co.in
 Website: www.dic.co.in



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS figure)					
	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Nine months ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended December 31, 2022 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	21,666.95	20,769.39	22,325.62	62,372.55	64,035.15
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(37.60)	(313.40)	218.97	(223.48)	662.38	1,131.30
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(1,819.76)	(313.40)	218.97	(2,005.64)	3,962.38	4,431.30
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(1,383.24)	(256.66)	162.53	(1,549.25)	3,791.07	4,098.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,427.92)	(258.70)	153.86	(1,598.02)	3,765.05	4,090.22
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	41,306.86
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	(15.07)	(2.80)	1.77	(16.88)	41.30	44.65
2. Diluted	(15.07)	(2.80)	1.77	(16.88)	41.30	44.65

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 2 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2023 have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023. As required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 3 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

November 09, 2023
 Noida
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Manish Bhatia
 Managing Director and CEO



RPSG Ventures Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318
 Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
 Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

PARTICULARS	(Rs. Crore)				
	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	1,812.33	1,756.69	4,113.31	3,719.75	7,308.03
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	18.68	42.22	416.52	138.50	120.23
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	18.68	42.22	416.52	138.50	120.23
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(15.21)	9.95	347.19	80.61	(59.02)
Total comprehensive income for the period	28.28	64.80	396.35	208.25	70.19
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	29.51	29.51	29.51	29.51	29.51
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2023					2,375.90
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)					
Basic - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(11.72)*	(0.20)*	40.12*	(0.15)*	(53.72)
Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(11.72)*	(0.20)*	40.12*	(0.15)*	(53.72)

Notes :
 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	48.03	43.80	93.37	86.60
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12.64	17.72	23.38	38.61	201.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	12.64	11.45	23.38	24.06	131.47
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	9.49	6.43	17.07	14.43	76.25
Total comprehensive income for the period	7.67	7.30	15.27	17.09	78.49

 2. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rpsgventuresltd.com).

By Order of the Board
 Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal
 Whole-time Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 10th November, 2023
 DIN: 08763979



NAGA Limited

Regd. Office: No.1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai - 600 001 Phone: 044 - 2536 3535
 CIN : U24246TN1991PLC020409, Website : www.nagamills.com, E-mail: cs@nagamills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores)					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	530.49	518.11	550.19	1,049.60	1,041.67	2,106.15
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	33.53	21.88	24.03	55.41	49.21	96.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	12.03	1.90	4.23	13.93	10.95	20.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	12.03	1.90	4.23	13.93	10.95	20.00
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.25	1.35	0.25	11.80	6.83	13.01
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10.25	1.35	0.25	11.80	6.83	11.77
7	Equity Share Capital	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	7.19	0.95	0.18	8.14	4.79	9.13

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023, which has been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors.
 2. The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamills.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 K.S. KAMALAKANNAN
 Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN 01601589)
 Place: Dindigul
 Date: November 10, 2023

Ladam Affordable Housing Ltd.

Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604.
 Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: compliances@ladam.in
 Website: www.ladamaffordablehousing.com
 CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923
 [Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		For the quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5.87	5.98	2.41	6.39	128.69	8.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.97	-23.25	-2.81	1.34	(17.64)	-1.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.97	-23.25	-2.81	1.34	(17.64)	-1.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.97	-23.25	-2.81	1.34	(19.12)	-1.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.08	-24.66	-2.98	1.46	(20.53)	-1.74
6	Equity Share Capital	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23	915.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1,359.75			1,843.40	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	0.01	0.13	-0.02	0.01	(0.11)	-0.01
	Diluted :	0.01	0.13	-0.02	0.01	(0.11)	-0.01

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ladamaffordablehousing.com
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited.
 Sd/-
 Sumesh Aggarwal
 Director
 00325063
 Date: November 09, 2023
 Place: Thane



Signpost India Ltd.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income From Operation	8,518.93	9,416.81	5,925.30	17,935.74	12,116.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	771.63	1,400.47	1,191.27	2,172.10	1,575.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	771.63	1,400.47	1,191.27	2,172.10	1,575.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	644.69	1,039.12	795.33	1,683.81	1,018.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	646.15	1,039.11	795.33	1,685.26	1,020.24
6	Equity Share Capital	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,620.83	1,069.00	1,620.83
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					13,695.45
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (₹)	1.21	1.94	0.98	3.15	1.26

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income From Operation	8,518.93	9,416.81	5,925.30	17,935.74	11,661.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	758.67	1,397.79	1,141.90	2,156.46	1,536.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	758.67	1,397.79	1,141.90	2,156.46	1,536.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	631.74	1,042.18	729.26	1,673.92	979.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	633.20	1,042.17	729.26	1,675.37	980.59
6	Equity Share Capital	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,620.83	1,069.00	1,620.83
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					13,657.94
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (₹)	1.18	1.95	0.90	3.13	1.21

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly financial results submitted to the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listed Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company viz., www.signpostindia.com.
 2 A Scheme of Arrangement (Scheme) under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 between Pressman Advertising Limited (Transferor Company/Pressman) and Signpost India Limited (Transferee Company/Signpost) has been sanctioned by Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench and Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench vide their order dated 22nd June, 2023 and dated 1st September, 2023 read with corrigendum order dated 5th September, 2023 respectively. Certified copy of both the orders have been filed with the respective Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra and West Bengal on 12th September, 2023 and 8th September, 2023 respectively. The appointed date of the Scheme is 1st April, 2022 and effective date of the Scheme is 12th September, 2023. These Financials results has been prepared by giving effect of the Scheme of Arrangement with Pressman Advertising Limited. Post the orders received from the Honble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) benches at Mumbai and Kolkata, the Company has proceeded with the various steps required for a seamless merger. Signpost India equity shares have been allotted to the shareholders of Pressman Advertising Ltd. and application has been made to the stock exchanges for listing of Equity Shares of Signpost India Ltd and the same is under process.
 3 Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 (previous period) represent for Signpost India Limited i.e before merger.
 4 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

For Signpost India Limited
 Date : 10th November 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Shripad Ashtekar
 Managing Director
 (DIN:- 01932057)

Signpost India Limited

CIN No. U74110MH2008PLC179120
 Registered Office: 202, Pressman House, Nehru Road, Vile Parle East, Near Santacruz Airport, Mumbai - 400099.
 Website: www.signpostindia.com, Tel No.: (022) 61992400

সংখ্যালঘু ছাত্রকে চড়: সুপ্রিম কোর্ট বিধল যোগী সরকারকে

সংবাদ সংস্থা
দিল্লি, ১০ নভেম্বর

উত্তরপ্রদেশের একটি স্কুলে শিক্ষকার নির্দেশে ক্লাসেই সংখ্যালঘু এক ছাত্রকে চড় মেরেছিল তার সহপাঠীরা। সেই ছবি ভাইরাল হয় দেশ জুড়ে। আদালত নির্দেশ দেওয়া সত্ত্বেও আতঙ্ক কাটাতে ওই সংখ্যালঘু ছাত্রকে মানসিক পরামর্শ দেওয়ার কোনও উদ্যোগই নেয়নি উত্তরপ্রদেশের যোগী সরকার। সে-কারণে গুজরাটের যোগী সরকারের সমালোচনা করল সুপ্রিম কোর্ট। বিচারপতি এ এস ওকা এবং বিচারপতি পঙ্কজ মিশ্রল এদিন মন্তব্য করেন, আদালত নির্দেশ না দিলে সরকার নিজে থেকে কিছুই করবে না। এই মামলায় গত ২৫ সেপ্টেম্বর যে-নির্দেশ দিয়েছিল সুপ্রিম কোর্ট, সেই আদেশও মানেনি উত্তরপ্রদেশ সরকার। বিচারপতিদের প্রশ্ন, এত দিন পরে ওই

ছাত্রের কাউন্সেলিংয়ের ব্যবস্থা করে আদৌ কি কোনও লাভ হবে? এর পরেই তাঁদের মন্তব্য, 'আমরা নির্দেশ না দেওয়া পর্যন্ত রাজ্য কিছুই করবে না। যদি উত্তরপ্রদেশে শিশুদের সঙ্গে এমন আচরণ করা হয়, তা হলে তিন মাস পরে কাউন্সেলিংয়ের ব্যবস্থা করে লাভ কী?' যেহেতু এই ঘটনায় জড়িত কোনও শিশুরই পরামর্শের ব্যবস্থা করা হয়নি, তাই আদালত মুম্বইয়ের টাটা ইনস্টিটিউট অফ সোশ্যাল সায়েন্সকে জানাতে বলেছে, কীভাবে ওই শিশুদের কাউন্সেলিংয়ের ব্যবস্থা করা যাবে। এই ঘটনায় অভিযুক্ত শিক্ষক তৃপ্তা ত্যাগীর বিরুদ্ধে ব্যবস্থা চেয়ে শীর্ষ আদালতের দাবির হন মহাশয় গান্ধীর প্রপৌত্র তুষার গান্ধী। তবে নিজের ভুল স্বীকার করলেও, শিক্ষিকা তৃপ্তা ত্যাগীর দাবি, এই ঘটনায় কোনও সাংসাদায়িকতা নেই। ঘটনার জেরে খুবালপুরের ওই বেসরকারি স্কুলটি বন্ধ করে দেওয়া হয়।

৮০০ কোটি ছাড়িয়েছে বিশ্বের জনসংখ্যা

সংবাদ সংস্থা
ওয়াশিংটন, ১০ নভেম্বর

ইতিমধ্যেই ৮০০ কোটি ছাড়িয়েছে বিশ্বের জনসংখ্যা। জানিয়েছে আমেরিকার জনগণনা সংস্থা। এই সংস্থা সমীক্ষা চালিয়ে দেখেছে, মানুষের আয়ু বাড়ছে এবং জন্মহারও কমছে। অন্যদিকে বিশ্বের মোট জনসংখ্যা বাড়ছে বটে, কিন্তু দীর্ঘকালীন বিচারে সেই বৃদ্ধির হার কমছে। আমেরিকার সেন্সাস ব্যুরো জানিয়েছে, ২০২২ সালের ২২ নভেম্বর তারিখটিকে রাষ্ট্রপুঞ্জ '৮০০ কোটির দিবস' হিসাবে ঘোষণা করেছিল। সেই হিসাবে ১০ মাস আগেই ৮০০ কোটি ছাড়িয়ে গেছে বিশ্বের জনসংখ্যা। সেন্সাস ব্যুরো জানিয়েছে, বহু দেশে এখনও জন্ম ও মৃত্যু টিকঠাক নথিভুক্ত করার ব্যবস্থা নেই। তাছাড়া, ভারত এবং নাইজেরিয়ার মতো জনবহুল কয়েকটি দেশ এক দশকেরও বেশি সময় ধরে আদমশুমারি কাজ করেনি। ফলে জনসংখ্যা বৃদ্ধি কখন, কতটা হয়েছে তা হিসাব করা কঠিন হয়ে পড়ছে। তবে হিসেব বলছে, চলতি সহস্রাব্দে বিশ্বের জনসংখ্যা ৬০০ কোটি থেকে ৮০০ কোটিতে পৌঁছে গেছে। এর মধ্যে ১৯৬০ থেকে ২০০০ সালের মধ্যে দ্বিগুণ হয়েছিল জনসংখ্যা। তারপরেই বৃদ্ধির গতি কমে আসে। সেকারণে এখন জনসংখ্যায় বয়স্ক লোকের অনুপাত বাড়ছে। বৈধিক গড় বয়স এখন ৩২।

কৃষনগরে এবার দ্বিগুণ ভোটে জিতব: মনুয়া

আজকালের প্রতিবেদন
দিল্লি, ১০ নভেম্বর

এখিঙ্গ কমিটির ৫০০ পাতার রিপোর্টে কোথাও অর্থের বিনিয়োগের কথা নেওয়া বিস্ময়ে কোনও প্রশ্নাগ্রহণ নেওয়া হয়নি বলে দাবি করেন তৃণমূল সাংসদ মনুয়া মৈত্রী। তাঁর বক্তব্য, '৫০০ পাতার রিপোর্টে কোথাও মনুয়া মৈত্রীর নাম নেওয়ার বিষয়ে প্রশ্নাগ্রহণ নেওয়া হয়নি।' গুজরাটের মনুয়া জেলায় মনুয়া মৈত্রী বহু বছর ধরে মনুয়া মৈত্রীর কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারি নিয়ে যে মুখ খুলছেন, তার মুখ বন্ধ করতে চাইছে মোদি সরকার। আদানি গোষ্ঠীর কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারিকে আড়াল করতে মরিয়া মোদি সরকার। তাঁর দাবি, 'আদানি ১৩ হাজার কোটি টাকার কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারি করেছে। অন্য দেশ হলে সরকার যে পড়ে যেত, এটা মোদি ভাল করেছে জানেন।'

ব্যবধানে জিতব।' এদিন আদানিকে নিশানা করে মনুয়া বলেন, 'মিন্টার আদানি 'মহারাট্টা টিকিট কাটা যাবে' বলে সমগ্র নষ্ট করছেন না।' এদিন মনুয়া অভিযোগ করেছেন, আদানির কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারি নিয়ে যে মুখ খুলছেন, তার মুখ বন্ধ করতে চাইছে মোদি সরকার। আদানি গোষ্ঠীর কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারিকে আড়াল করতে মরিয়া মোদি সরকার। তাঁর দাবি, 'আদানি ১৩ হাজার কোটি টাকার কন্যা কেলেঙ্কারি করেছে। অন্য দেশ হলে সরকার যে পড়ে যেত, এটা মোদি ভাল করেছে জানেন।'

নিয়োগ-কাণ্ডে ধৃতের জামিন

শিক্ষক নিয়োগ দূনীতি মামলায় ধৃত প্রসন্ন রায়কে জামিন দিল সুপ্রিম কোর্ট। সিনিয়র আইনজীবী, নিয়োগ কাণ্ডে 'মিডলমান' হিসেবে কাজ করেছিলেন তিনি। গুজরাটের সেই 'মিডলমান', প্রসন্নরায়ের রায়ের জামিন আর্জি মঞ্জুর করল সুপ্রিম কোর্টের বিচারপতি সি টি রবিব্রকার ও বিচারপতি সঞ্জয় কুমারের বেঞ্চ। জামিনের আর্জির পক্ষে গওয়াল করেন আইনজীবী মুল্ল রোহিত। তাঁর বক্তব্য, তাঁর মক্কেলের গ্রেপ্তারির পর দীর্ঘ সময় অতিক্রান্ত। অক্টোবর মাসে চার্জশিট ফাইল করেছে সিবিআই। অথচ তার পরও সেই চার্জশিটে কোনও গুরুত্ব দেওয়া হয়নি। কোনও ট্রায়ালও শুরু হয়নি। কেবল তাকে জেলে আটকে রেখে হেনস্থা করা হচ্ছে। সিবিআইয়ের আইনজীবী জামিনের বিরোধিতা করেন।

ডিআইসি ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড
CIN: L24223WB1947PLC015202
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ট্রাণ্ডিপোর্ট ডিপো রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৮
ফোন: ০৩৩ ২৪৪২ ৬৫৫১-৯৫; ই-মেইল: investors@dic.co.in
ওয়েবসাইট: www.dic.co.in

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয়মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতি
(স্বয়ং প্রস্তুত আয়ের অঙ্ক বাদে লক্ষ টাকায়)

বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩		৩০ জুন, ২০২৩		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২		৩০ জুন, ২০২২	
	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)
কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নেট)	২১৬৬৬.৯৫	২০৭৬৯.৩৯	২২৩২৫.৬২	৬২০৭২.৫৫	৬৪০৫২.১৫	৮১১৯০.০১		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [কর, অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(৫৭.৬০)	(৩১.৫৪)	২১৮.৯৭	(২২.৫৪)	৬৬২.৩৮	১১০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পূর্ব মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(১৮১৯.৭৬)	(৩১.৫৪)	২১৮.৯৭	(২০০৫.৬৪)	৩৯৬২.৩৮	৪৪০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পরবর্তী মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(১৮৩৭.২৪)	(২৫.৬৬)	১৬৭.০৩	(১৫৪৩.১০)	৩৯৯৬.০৬	৪৪০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট বোঝান আয়/ (কেটি) [সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পরবর্তী মুদামা (কেটি) এবং কর-পরবর্তী অন্যান্য বোঝান আয় ধরে]	(১৪২৭.৯২)	(২৫.৬৬)	১৫৫.৬৬	(১৫৩৮.০৩)	৩৭৬৫.০৬	৪৪০১.৩০		
ইউজিটি পেমার মূলদ	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০		
সমগ্র (পূর্ববর্তী বছরের ব্যালান্স শিটে দেখানো পুনর্মূল্যায়ন সহজি বাদে) পেমার অতি আয় (কেটি) [২১০/- মূলদ] [চালু এবং বন্ধ কারবারে]						৪১৩০৬.৬৬		
১. বিনিয়োগ	(১৫.০৭)	(২.৮০)	১.৭৭	(১৬.৮৮)	৪১.৩০	৪৪.৬৫		
২. মিস্তি	(১৫.০৭)	(২.৮০)	১.৭৭	(১৬.৮৮)	৪১.৩০	৪৪.৬৫		

স্টপ:

- উপরিবর্ণিত বিবৃতিটি সেরি (সিপি) অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহে পেশ করা ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের সফিক্টাস। এই ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের পুরো ব্যয়ন ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের ওয়েবসাইটেও উল্লিখিত উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয়মাসের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পর্যালোচনাকৃতী পলি ধারা নথিভুক্ত হয়েছে। সেরি (সিপি) এটিমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক এটি বিবরণ অডিটরদ্বারা দৃষ্টান্ত পর্যালোচনা সাপেক্ষ হয়েছে।
- বর্তমান বোর্ডের প্রেসবিয়ান্সের সঙ্গে সন্মুক্ত রাখার জন্য পূর্ববর্তী সম্পর্কিত বোর্ডের প্রয়োজনীয় পুনঃসমীক্ষিত/পুনঃনির্দিষ্ট করা হয়েছে।

পূর্বের আদেশানুসারে
স্বা-
মৌলি ভাট্টা
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও

০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩
নরভা

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয়মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতি
(স্বয়ং প্রস্তুত আয়ের অঙ্ক বাদে লক্ষ টাকায়)

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয়মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতি
(স্বয়ং প্রস্তুত আয়ের অঙ্ক বাদে লক্ষ টাকায়)

বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩		৩০ জুন, ২০২৩		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২		৩০ জুন, ২০২২	
	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)	(অপরিষ্কৃত)	(সংশোধিত)
কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নেট)	২১৬৬৬.৯৫	২০৭৬৯.৩৯	২২৩২৫.৬২	৬২০৭২.৫৫	৬৪০৫২.১৫	৮১১৯০.০১		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [কর, অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(৫৭.৬০)	(৩১.৫৪)	২১৮.৯৭	(২২.৫৪)	৬৬২.৩৮	১১০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পূর্ব মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(১৮১৯.৭৬)	(৩১.৫৪)	২১৮.৯৭	(২০০৫.৬৪)	৩৯৬২.৩৮	৪৪০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পরবর্তী মোট মুদামা (কেটি) [অসদাধারণ এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	(১৮৩৭.২৪)	(২৫.৬৬)	১৬৭.০৩	(১৫৪৩.১০)	৩৯৯৬.০৬	৪৪০১.৩০		
সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট বোঝান আয়/ (কেটি) [সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পরবর্তী মুদামা (কেটি) এবং কর-পরবর্তী অন্যান্য বোঝান আয় ধরে]	(১৪২৭.৯২)	(২৫.৬৬)	১৫৫.৬৬	(১৫৩৮.০৩)	৩৭৬৫.০৬	৪৪০১.৩০		
ইউজিটি পেমার মূলদ	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০	৯৭.৯০		
সমগ্র (পূর্ববর্তী বছরের ব্যালান্স শিটে দেখানো পুনর্মূল্যায়ন সহজি বাদে) পেমার অতি আয় (কেটি) [২১০/- মূলদ] [চালু এবং বন্ধ কারবারে]						৪১৩০৬.৬৬		
১. বিনিয়োগ	(১৫.০৭)	(২.৮০)	১.৭৭	(১৬.৮৮)	৪১.৩০	৪৪.৬৫		
২. মিস্তি	(১৫.০৭)	(২.৮০)	১.৭৭	(১৬.৮৮)	৪১.৩০	৪৪.৬৫		

স্টপ:

- উপরিবর্ণিত বিবৃতিটি সেরি (সিপি) অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহে পেশ করা ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের সফিক্টাস। এই ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের পুরো ব্যয়ন ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের ওয়েবসাইটেও উল্লিখিত উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয়মাসের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পর্যালোচনাকৃতী পলি ধারা নথিভুক্ত হয়েছে। সেরি (সিপি) এটিমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক এটি বিবরণ অডিটরদ্বারা দৃষ্টান্ত পর্যালোচনা সাপেক্ষ হয়েছে।
- বর্তমান বোর্ডের প্রেসবিয়ান্সের সঙ্গে সন্মুক্ত রাখার জন্য পূর্ববর্তী সম্পর্কিত বোর্ডের প্রয়োজনীয় পুনঃসমীক্ষিত/পুনঃনির্দিষ্ট করা হয়েছে।

পূর্বের আদেশানুসারে
স্বা-
মৌলি ভাট্টা
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও

০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩
নরভা

INDIA POWER
Adding power to life

India Power Corporation Limited
(Formerly DPSC Limited)
CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263
Regd. Office : Plot No. X1 - 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
Email: corporate@indiapower.com Website: www.indiapower.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
1 Total income from operations [including Regulatory income/(expense) (net)]	17,623.94	17,905.12	18,196.98	35,529.06	36,025.94	69,588.25	17,930.35	18,513.18	18,893.29	36,443.53	37,184.80	71,841.67
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items	501.29	448.64	494.27	949.93	924.99	1,864.96	410.59	392.54	485.03	803.13	882.41	2,088.03
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items	501.29	448.64	494.27	949.93	924.99	1,864.96	410.59	392.54	485.03	803.13	882.41	2,088.03
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax and exceptional items	376.47	334.20	364.26	710.67	681.81	1,360.65	288.80	275.07	354.98	563.87	639.19	1,583.60
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	361.00	318.74	(2,380.50)	679.74	(2,072.34)	(36,156.87)	268.51	281.84	(2,392.86)	550.35	(2,131.04)	(36,031.55)
6 Equity Share Capital	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90	9,737.90
7 Other equity excluding revaluation reserve						43,216.75						42,468.52
8 Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.09	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.04	0.04	0.10

Notes:

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 10th November, 2023. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, at the link (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.mseil.in>) and also on the Company's website, at the link www.indiapower.com.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th November, 2023

For India Power Corporation Limited
sd/-
Somesh Dasgupta
Whole-time Director
(DIN:01298835)

বেঙ্গল অ্যান্ড আসাম কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বছরের
পঞ্জীভূত আর্থিক ফলাফল (অনির্দিষ্ট)

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত অর্ধ বছর
		৩০.০৯.২০২৩	৩০.০৯.২০২২	
১	কারবার থেকে মোট আয়	৪,৩৭,৬৭৭.১৩	৪,২২,৭১৭.১৩	৮,৬০,৩৯৪.২৬
২	সুদ, অফস এবং/বা করের আগে মুদামা (পরিবর্তিত)	৬৯,৬৩০.২২	৩৯,২৯৮.১৩	১,০৮,৯২৮.৩৫
৩	সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট মুদামা (কর এবং বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে)	৪৫,৫১০.৬০	১৬,৯০০.০১	৬২,৪১০.৬১
৪	সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট মুদামা (কর এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে)	৪৫,২৬০.৬০	১৬,৬৫০.০১	৬২,১৬০.৬১
৫	সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট মুদামা (কর এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে)	৪৫,১০৮.১৩	১৬,৬৫০.০১	৬২,১৬০.৬১
৬	সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে মোট বোঝান আয়/ (কেটি) [সার্ভিস ফ্রি থেকে কর-পরবর্তী মুদামা (কেটি) এবং/বা বাতিলকৃতী দফাসমূহের পরে]	৪২,৬১৭.১৭	১৬,৬৫০.০১	৬২,১৬০.৬১
৭	ইউজিটি পেমার মূলদ	১,১২৯.৬৬	১,১২৯.৬৬	১,১২৯.৬৬
৮	৩১ মার্চ, ২০২৩ তারিখের নিরীক্ষিত ব্যালান্স শিটে প্রদর্শিত পুনর্মূল্যায়ন রিজার্ভ বাদে অন্যান্য ইউজিটি			৫,৫২,০৭১.৫৩
৯	পেমার-পিন্ডু আয় (কেটি) [২১০/- মূলদ] - বিনিয়োগ ও মিস্তি (₹)	২৬৮.৬৮	১৬৮.২৪	৪৩৬.৯২

স্টপ:

- সেরি (সিপি) অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহে পেশ করা ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের সফিক্টাস। এই ফ্রি-ফর্ম আর্থিক ফলাফলের পুরো ব্যয়ন ষ্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের ওয়েবসাইটেও উল্লিখিত উপলব্ধ রয়েছে।
- ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩-এ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধ বছরের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি ০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখে আয়োজিত সভায় অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পর্যালোচনাকৃতী পলি ধারা নথিভুক্ত হয়েছে। সেরি (সিপি) এটিমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রিচার রিকোর্ডারস্টেটস রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ মোতাবেক এটি বিবরণ অডিটরদ্বারা দৃষ্টান্ত পর্যালোচনা সাপেক্ষ হয়েছে।
- বর্তমান বোর্ডের প্রেসবিয়ান্সের সঙ্গে সন্মুক্ত রাখার জন্য পূর্ববর্তী সম্পর্কিত বোর্ডের প্রয়োজনীয় পুনঃসমীক্ষিত/পুনঃনির্দিষ্ট করা হয়েছে।

পূর্বের আদেশানুসারে
স্বা-
মৌলি ভাট্টা
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর এবং সিইও

০৯ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩
নরভা